
2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL 
OR STONE

PAVED TOTAL
LENGTH

ROAD NAME

FREDERICK BY ROUTE NUMBER

 0.000  0.230  0.230FOX RD 0.000OP 00001

 0.100  0.000  0.100NO NAME 0.000OP 00002

 0.110  0.000  0.110NO NAME 0.000OP 00005

 0.190  0.000  0.190HARGETT LN 0.000OP 00006

 0.170  0.000  0.170MAPLE DR 0.000OP 00007

 0.390  0.000  0.390NO NAME 0.000OP 00008

 0.520  0.000  0.520NO NAME 0.000OP 00009

 0.310  0.000  0.310NO NAME 0.000OP 00011

 0.000  0.060  0.060MAPLE AVE 0.000OP 00019

 0.220  0.030  0.250NO NAME 0.000OP 00021

 0.530  0.000  0.530NO NAME 0.000OP 00022

 0.680  0.000  0.680PARSONAGE LA 0.000OP 00023

 0.340  0.000  0.340NO NAME 0.000OP 00024

 0.190  0.000  0.190NO NAME 0.000OP 00025

 0.220  0.000  0.220NO NAME 0.000OP 00026

 0.430  0.000  0.430NO NAME 0.000OP 00027

 0.000  1.310  1.310ENT TO PARK 0.000OP 00031

 0.000  0.140  0.140UNIVERSITY WAY 0.000OP 00033

 0.000  0.310  0.310WARD KLINE RD 0.000OP 00034

 0.200  0.060  0.260DIGGS RD 0.000OP 00035

 0.340  0.000  0.340NO NAME 0.000OP 00056

 0.570  0.000  0.570FRAZER RD 0.000OP 00058

 0.000  0.360  0.360MILL ST 0.000OP 00070

 0.000  0.040  0.040ALLEY #80 0.000OP 00071

 0.000  0.590  0.590LINGANORE WATER PLANT RD 0.000OP 00073

 0.000  0.070  0.070CULWELL DR 0.000OP 00084

 0.080  0.000  0.080FRALEY RD 0.000OP 00092

 0.000  0.100  0.100ROCKY ACRES DR 0.000OP 00093

 0.000  0.100  0.100WIVELL RD 0.000OP 00094

 0.000  0.160  0.160UNITED LA 0.000OP 00098

 0.000  0.100  0.100HANSONVILLE LA 0.000OP 00105

 0.090  0.000  0.090PENNSYLVANIA DR 0.000OP 00114

 0.120  0.000  0.120DAY AVE 0.000OP 00115

 0.030  0.000  0.030BRENDA AVE 0.000OP 00142

 0.150  0.060  0.210NO NAME 0.000OP 00150

 0.190  0.080  0.270LAWYER LA 0.000OP 00151

 0.220  0.000  0.220NO NAME 0.000OP 00152

 0.220  0.000  0.220NO NAME 0.000OP 00153

 0.010  0.010  0.020FRIENDS CREEK RD 0.000OP 00158

 0.000  0.140  0.140MORAVIAN CHURCH RD 0.000OP 00159

 0.210  0.000  0.210NO NAME 0.000OP 00165

 0.130  0.000  0.130LORI LA 0.000OP 00175

 0.120  0.000  0.120NO NAME 0.000OP 00180

 0.610  0.030  0.640NO NAME 0.000OP 00183

 0.000  0.140  0.140NO NAME 0.000OP 00198

 0.000  0.180  0.180NO NAME 0.000OP 00199

 0.000  0.270  0.270GREENFIELD DR 0.000OP 00200

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.090  0.090NO NAME 0.000OP 00201

 0.000  0.140  0.140NO NAME 0.000OP 00202

 0.000  0.090  0.090MASSERS LA 0.000OP 00226

 0.000  0.080  0.080NO NAME 0.000OP 00230

 0.120  0.000  0.120NO NAME 0.000OP 00238

 0.000  0.110  0.110LUNDGREN DR 0.000OP 00240

 0.210  0.000  0.210NO NAME 0.000OP 00241

 0.260  0.000  0.260NO NAME 0.000OP 00245

 0.000  0.133  0.133WOODLAND RD 0.000OP 00276

 0.000  0.270  0.270WOODLAND RD 0.000OP 00277

 0.000  0.134  0.134COOLFONT CROSSING 0.000OP 00283

 0.000  0.030  0.030OLD STONEHOUSE LA 0.000OP 00285

 0.000  0.081  0.081FOXCHASE RD 0.000OP 00288

 0.000  0.032  0.032ROCKRIDGE RD 0.000OP 00305

 0.000  0.216  0.216OLD BARN RD 0.000OP 00308

 0.279  0.011  0.290RIDGECREST RD 0.000OP 00310

 0.000  0.030  0.030MOON MAIDEN CT 0.000OP 00321

 0.000  0.060  0.060CHALLENGER CT 0.000OP 00322

 0.000  0.040  0.040NO NAME 0.000OP 00327

 0.000  0.450  0.450ORCHARD WAY 0.000OP 00330

 0.000  0.200  0.200A RD 0.000OP 00331

 0.000  0.560  0.560AMBER DR 0.000OP 00332

 0.000  0.090  0.090ANNANDALE RD 0.000OP 00344

 0.000  0.400  0.400STONE GATE DR 0.000OP 00347

 0.000  0.080  0.080CARRIAGE DR 0.000OP 00352

 0.000  0.020  0.020NO NAME 0.000OP 00366

 0.240  0.110  0.350NO NAME 0.000OP 00370

 0.000  0.080  0.080NO NAME 0.000OP 00371

 0.000  0.080  0.080NO NAME 0.000OP 00372

 0.280  0.000  0.280LITTLE ROCK LA 0.000OP 00376

 0.000  0.090  0.090QUARTET LA 0.000OP 00377

 0.000  0.260  0.260SCHNEIDER CT 0.000OP 00381

 0.000  0.600  0.600CRABAPPLE DR 0.000OP 00385

 0.000  0.340  0.340ARBOR DR 0.000OP 00386

 0.000  0.210  0.210BASSWOOD RD 0.000OP 00387

 0.000  0.290  0.290CATALPA RD 0.000OP 00388

 0.000  0.040  0.040COTTONWOOD CT 0.000OP 00389

 0.000  0.120  0.120CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN HWY 0.000OP 00405

 0.000  0.020  0.020LOHR RD 0.000OP 00406

 0.000  0.090  0.090NO NAME 0.000OP 00407

 0.000  0.080  0.080SIXTH AVE #3 0.000OP 00408

 0.000  0.290  0.290WENNER DR 0.000OP 00410

 0.000  0.040  0.040DOGWOOD CT 0.000OP 00415

 0.000  0.100  0.100CROMWELL CT 0.000OP 00417

 0.000  0.030  0.030OXFORD CT 0.000OP 00422

 0.000  0.050  0.050GALORETTE CT 0.000OP 00423

 0.000  0.060  0.060ASHFIELD CT 0.000OP 00425

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
Page 2 of 7



2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL 
OR STONE

PAVED TOTAL
LENGTH

ROAD NAME

FREDERICK BY ROUTE NUMBER

 0.000  0.070  0.070NORTHRIDGE LA 0.000OP 00426

 0.000  0.060  0.060SMITHFIELD CT 0.000OP 00427

 0.000  0.050  0.050ADAMS WAY 0.000OP 00428

 0.000  0.050  0.050DUNSFORD CT 0.000OP 00429

 0.000  0.030  0.030ABBOT CT 0.000OP 00430

 0.000  0.050  0.050COLONY CT 0.000OP 00431

 0.000  0.070  0.070GRANTHAM CT 0.000OP 00432

 0.000  0.030  0.030BRACKEN CT 0.000OP 00433

 0.000  0.050  0.050EDINBURGH CT 0.000OP 00434

 0.000  0.070  0.070EDINBURGH WAY 0.000OP 00435

 0.000  0.050  0.050ADAMS CT 0.000OP 00436

 0.000  0.130  0.130SANDALWOOD CT 0.000OP 00437

 0.000  0.090  0.090SAVANNAH CT 0.000OP 00438

 0.000  0.020  0.020SARATOGA PL 0.000OP 00439

 0.000  0.030  0.030SENECA PL 0.000OP 00440

 0.000  0.030  0.030BOXFORD CT 0.000OP 00441

 0.000  0.040  0.040LONGFORD CT 0.000OP 00442

 0.000  0.100  0.100LONGFORD DR 0.000OP 00443

 0.000  0.010  0.010HOFFMAN SEACHRIST RD 0.000OP 00445

 0.000  0.160  0.160IFERT DR 0.000OP 00452

 0.000  0.040  0.040MARTZ LA 0.000OP 00455

 0.000  0.040  0.040BARRICKS LA 0.000OP 00463

 0.000  0.110  0.110THAMES DR 0.000OP 00465

 0.000  0.210  0.210TAMCO DR 0.000OP 00466

 0.000  0.060  0.060E G ST #2 0.000OP 00471

 0.000  0.130  0.130HILL ST 0.000OP 00473

 0.000  0.130  0.130BUCHEIMER RD 0.000OP 00476

 0.000  0.020  0.020E 16TH ST 0.000OP 00477

 0.000  0.020  0.020EDEN DR 0.000OP 00478

 0.000  0.080  0.080SOLAREX CT 0.000OP 00480

 0.000  0.660  0.660KEY PKWY 0.000OP 00481

 0.000  0.310  0.310BYTE DR 0.000OP 00499

 0.000  0.060  0.060BYTE CT 0.000OP 00500

 0.000  0.100  0.100DIGITAL CT 0.000OP 00501

 0.000  0.440  0.440MONARCH RIDGE RD 0.000OP 00514

 0.000  0.060  0.060ORANGETIP CT 0.000OP 00515

 0.000  0.090  0.090BLUE WING CT 0.000OP 00516

 0.000  0.040  0.040ANGELWING PL 0.000OP 00517

 0.000  0.060  0.060SILVERSPOT CT 0.000OP 00518

 0.000  0.020  0.020GRAYLING CT 0.000OP 00519

 0.000  0.030  0.030PURPLEWING CT 0.000OP 00520

 0.000  0.050  0.050SENECA DR 0.000OP 00530

 0.000  0.090  0.090CEDAR CREST LA 0.000OP 00540

 0.000  0.030  0.030BEL AIRE LA 0.000OP 00541

 0.000  0.100  0.100ROSE GARDEN WAY 0.000OP 00542

 0.000  0.120  0.120DULANEY MILL DR 0.000OP 00543

 0.000  0.130  0.130WHITEHALL RD 0.000OP 00548

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.460  0.460OLD FARM DR 0.000OP 00549

 0.000  0.030  0.030WINDEMERE CT 0.000OP 00554

 0.000  0.100  0.100INSLEY CIR 0.000OP 00569

 0.000  0.060  0.060BRIAR CT 0.000OP 00570

 0.000  0.080  0.080NORWICH DR 0.000OP 00571

 0.000  0.070  0.070MILL POND RD 0.000OP 00574

 0.000  0.070  0.070FIVE SHILLINGS RD 0.000OP 00576

 0.000  0.110  0.110CRABAPPLE CT 0.000OP 00579

 0.000  0.060  0.060ARBOR CT 0.000OP 00581

 0.000  0.040  0.040HACKBERRY CT 0.000OP 00582

 0.000  0.030  0.030BALSAM CT 0.000OP 00583

 0.000  0.030  0.030YEW CT 0.000OP 00584

 0.000  0.080  0.080SNOWBERRY CT 0.000OP 00585

 0.000  0.090  0.090BUTTONWOOD CT 0.000OP 00586

 0.000  0.080  0.080BUCKTHORN CT 0.000OP 00587

 0.000  0.030  0.030MYRTLE PL 0.000OP 00588

 0.000  0.060  0.060TAMARACK CT 0.000OP 00598

 0.000  0.310  0.310BOX ELDER CT 0.000OP 00599

 0.000  0.040  0.040AVONDALE LA 0.000OP 00607

 0.000  0.100  0.100AVONDALE CT 0.000OP 00608

 0.000  0.260  0.260WHISTLING SWAN WAY 0.000OP 00629

 0.000  0.541  0.541NORTH SHORE WAY 0.000OP 00636

 0.000  0.035  0.035BEACH DR 0.000OP 00640

 0.000  0.090  0.090HIGH BEACH CT E 0.000OP 00641

 0.000  0.100  0.100HIGHBEACH CT W 0.000OP 00644

 0.000  0.020  0.020LAKE CT E 0.000OP 00645

 0.000  0.025  0.025LAKE CT W 0.000OP 00646

 0.000  0.020  0.020LAKE LAWN CT 0.000OP 00648

 0.000  0.024  0.024N GLADE CT 0.000OP 00651

 0.000  0.026  0.026RIDGEPOINT PL 0.000OP 00652

 0.000  0.030  0.030RIMROCK PL 0.000OP 00653

 0.000  0.281  0.281TWIN LAKE DR 0.000OP 00656

 0.000  0.500  0.500NO NAME 0.000OP 00659

 0.000  0.190  0.190STRATFORD DR 0.000OP 00673

 0.000  0.150  0.150WILLOW OAK DR 0.000OP 00675

 0.000  0.040  0.040RED OAK CT 0.000OP 00677

 0.000  0.040  0.040TWIN OAK CT 0.000OP 00678

 0.000  0.170  0.170DANBERRY CT 0.000OP 00684

 0.000  0.040  0.040MARY FRANCES CT 0.000OP 00685

 0.000  0.040  0.040CHAPEL CT 0.000OP 00686

 0.000  0.030  0.030CHAPEL PL 0.000OP 00687

 0.000  0.230  0.230NO NAME 0.000OP 00688

 0.000  0.090  0.090EUREKA LA 0.000OP 00689

 0.000  0.340  0.340TILCO DR 0.000OP 00691

 0.000  0.120  0.120FAIR OAKS DR 0.000OP 00710

 0.000  0.070  0.070CITIZENS WAY 0.000OP 00711

 0.000  0.050  0.050FITZGERALD RD 0.000OP 00712

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.150  0.150HOLTER VISTA DR 0.000OP 00713

 0.000  0.060  0.060CENTURY DR 0.000OP 00718

 0.000  0.110  0.110W PALACE GREEN TERR 0.000OP 00719

 0.000  0.080  0.080E PALACE GREEN TERR 0.000OP 00720

 0.000  0.130  0.130E GREENLEAF DR 0.000OP 00723

 0.000  0.160  0.160TALBOT CT 0.000OP 00736

 0.000  0.040  0.040FIREMANS WAY 0.000OP 00737

 0.000  0.200  0.200NO NAME 0.000OP 00739

 0.000  0.100  0.100NEW YORK AVE 0.000OP 00754

 0.000  0.080  0.080ANGELWING LA 0.000OP 00758

 0.000  0.050  0.050DAGERWING PL 0.000OP 00759

 0.000  0.040  0.040MARBLEWING CT 0.000OP 00760

 0.000  0.160  0.160SOUTH STEAMBOAT WAY 0.000OP 00771

 0.000  0.230  0.230NORTH STEAMBOAT WAY 0.000OP 00772

 0.000  0.120  0.120BURNING BUSH DR 0.000OP 00779

 0.000  0.060  0.060SEBASTIAN BLVD 0.000OP 00783

 0.000  0.189  0.189WHEYFIELD DR 0.000OP 00784

 0.000  0.020  0.020ALGONQUIN RD 0.000OP 00786

 0.000  0.240  0.240RIDGE RD 0.000OP 00804

 0.000  0.120  0.120WATERSIDE DR 0.000OP 00806

 0.000  0.110  0.110LONG ACRE DR 0.000OP 00814

 0.000  0.080  0.080TUSCARORA ST 0.000OP 00822

 0.000  0.070  0.070QUINCY WAY 0.000OP 00827

 0.000  0.140  0.140W ADAMS CIR 0.000OP 00835

 0.000  0.140  0.140HERITAGE CT 0.000OP 00837

 0.000  0.080  0.080THENDARA CT 0.000OP 00840

 0.000  0.340  0.340CHRISTOPHERS CROSSING 0.000OP 00842

 0.000  0.030  0.030TIMBER GROVE CT 0.000OP 00843

 0.000  0.090  0.090HARPERS CT 0.000OP 00845

 0.000  0.335  0.335HARPERS WAY 0.000OP 00846

 0.000  0.190  0.190SARAZEN DR 0.000OP 00848

 0.000  0.330  0.330AIRPORT DR EAST 0.000OP 00859

 0.000  0.040  0.040LAKE VIEW DR 0.000OP 00860

 0.000  0.090  0.090WEIL DR 0.000OP 00861

 0.000  0.040  0.040AMANDA CT 0.000OP 00862

 0.000  0.553  0.553MCCLELLAN DR 0.000OP 00863

 0.000  0.090  0.090MOUNTAINVIEW DR 0.000OP 00866

 0.320  0.000  0.320FIRETOWER RD 0.000OP 00874

 0.000  0.290  0.290MARCIES CHOICE LA 0.000OP 00875

 0.470  0.000  0.470OLD CATOCTIN RD 0.000OP 00876

 0.000  0.110  0.110ALL SAINTS ST 0.000OP 00881

 0.000  0.040  0.040LIVINGSTONE TERR 0.000OP 00883

 0.000  0.100  0.100MCCAIN DR 0.000OP 00884

 0.000  0.070  0.070NORTH PL 0.000OP 00886

 0.000  0.160  0.160MANSFIELD CT 0.000OP 00887

 0.000  0.130  0.130ARCHER CIR 0.000OP 00889

 0.000  0.190  0.190CALEB WOOD DR 0.000OP 00894

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.100  0.100GENSTAR DR 0.000OP 00898

 0.000  0.100  0.100STONEY PKWY 0.000OP 00899

 0.000  0.020  0.020SUNHIGH DR 0.000OP 00900

 0.000  0.040  0.040BALD HILL RD 0.000OP 00901

 0.000  0.034  0.034CUMBERLAND RD 0.000OP 00902

 0.000  0.292  0.292TUSCANNEY DR 0.000OP 00903

 0.000  0.047  0.047VILLAGE SQUARE RD 0.000OP 00904

 0.000  0.549  0.549MILL ISLAND PKWY 0.000OP 00905

 0.000  0.176  0.176PALLADIAN WAY 0.000OP 00907

 0.000  0.047  0.047LAKE COVENTRY DR 0.000OP 00908

 0.000  0.030  0.030BISHOPS GLEN DR 0.000OP 00909

 0.000  0.036  0.036SWALLOWTAIL DR 0.000OP 00910

 0.000  0.083  0.083LITTLE SPRING WAY 0.000OP 00913

 0.000  0.080  0.080OLD REICHS FORD RD 0.000OP 00916

 0.000  0.115  0.115VIRTS LA 0.000OP 00917

 0.000  0.070  0.070WESTERN DR 0.000OP 00921

 0.000  0.296  0.296PENROSE ST 0.000OP 00922

 0.000  0.089  0.089MEYER AVE 0.000OP 00924

 0.000  0.070  0.070MURDOCK CT 0.000OP 00931

 0.000  0.047  0.047PROSPECT DR 0.000OP 00933

 0.000  0.140  0.140SUNLIGHT DR 0.000OP 00935

 0.000  0.118  0.118ELLINGWOOD LA 0.000OP 00936

 0.000  0.065  0.065QUAIL KNOB LA 0.000OP 00938

 0.000  0.073  0.073PROSPECT HILL PL 0.000OP 00941

 0.000  0.248  0.248ISLAND GROVE BLVD 0.000OP 00947

 0.000  0.060  0.060ANNAS TERR 0.000OP 00948

 0.000  0.487  0.487MILL RACE RD 0.000OP 00949

 0.000  0.096  0.096SANCTUARY LA 0.000OP 00950

 0.000  0.160  0.160BROOK VALLEY RD 0.000OP 00952

 0.000  0.220  0.220MOUNTAIN TERR 0.000OP 00953

 0.000  0.154  0.154CHRISTOPHERS CROSSING 0.000OP 00954

 0.000  0.040  0.040METROPOLITAN DR 0.000OP 00955

 0.000  0.083  0.083YUKON CT 0.000OP 00956

 0.000  0.050  0.050LUSHBAUGH WAY 0.000OP 00959

 0.000  0.061  0.061FRANCIS SCOTT KEY DR 0.000OP 00960

 0.000  0.098  0.098TYLER CT 0.000OP 00962

 0.000  0.087  0.087MORAN DR 0.000OP 00963

 0.000  0.020  0.020ALLEY #32 C 0.000OP 00964

 0.000  0.040  0.040ALLEY #36 0.000OP 00965

 0.000  0.130  0.130ENGLISH MUFFIN CT 0.000OP 00966

 0.000  0.120  0.120OLD PETE WILES RD 0.000OP 00967

 0.000  0.042  0.042LYNN CREST RD 0.000OP 00968

 0.000  0.055  0.0555TH AVE 0.000OP 00969

 0.000  0.028  0.028BUXTON TERRACE 0.000OP 00970

 0.240  0.000  0.240MILL RD 0.000OP 00971

 0.000  0.205  0.205CHAMBERLAIN DR 0.000OP 00973

 0.000  0.113  0.113INFANTRY DR 0.000OP 00976

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.050  0.050OLD CLIFTON RD 0.000OP 00977

 0.000  0.210  0.210LINKS RD 0.000OP 00978

 0.000  0.492  0.492WHISKEY RD 0.000OP 00979

 0.000  0.206  0.206NICHOLAS HALL ST 0.000OP 00988

 0.000  0.417  0.417ISAAC RUSSELL ST 0.000OP 00989

 0.000  0.092  0.092DORSEYS CHANCE NORTH 0.000OP 00990

 0.000  0.103  0.103DORSEYS CHANCE 0.000OP 00991

 0.000  0.160  0.160RICHARD ROBERTS ST 0.000OP 00992

 0.000  0.090  0.090MIDDLE CT 0.000OP 00993

 0.000  0.210  0.210JEFFERSON TECHNOLOGY PKWY 0.000OP 00995

 0.000  0.090  0.090WESLEY SQ 0.000OP 00996

 0.000  0.139  0.139BISHOPS GLEN DR 0.000OP 00997

 0.000  0.140  0.140COUNTRYSIDE DR ACCESS RD 0.000OP 00998

 0.000  0.090  0.090REGIMENT WAY 0.000OP 01002

 0.000  0.107  0.107LORD NICKENS ST 0.000OP 01003

 0.000  0.277  0.277WAVERLEY DR 0.000OP 01004

 0.050  0.000  0.050NO NAME 0.000OP 01005

 0.000  0.285  0.285KERCHNER RD 0.000OP 01006

 0.000  0.154  0.154BELLGATE CT 0.000OP 01007

TOTAL COUNTY MILES FREDERICK 0.000  10.159  35.602  45.761

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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